
Community Solutions to Sexual and Domestic Violence in Virginia  

Contact List: 
 

Office of the Attorney General 
900 East Main Street, Richmond, VA 23219 

Fax: (804) 371-0151    www.oag.state.va.us 

Corie Tillman Wolf, Assistant Attorney   

General     (804) 786-9593 cwolf@oag.state.va.us 

 

Supreme Court of Virginia, Office of the Executive Secretary 
100 North 9

th
 Street, 3

rd
 Floor, Richmond, VA 23219 

Fax: (804) 786-4542   www.courts.state.va.us 

Madelynn Herman, Senior Domestic  

Violence Program Analyst   (804) 371-0937 mherman@courts.state.va.us 

 

 

Virginia Department of Criminal Justice Services, Crime Victims Services Section 
202 North 9th Street, 10

th
 Floor, Richmond, VA 23219 

Fax: (804) 786-7980   www.dcjs.virginia.org 

Eleanore Ashman, Program Administrator  

Specialist II, Office of Grants Management   (804) 225-4060 eleanore.ashman@dcjs.virginia.gov 

 

 

Virginia Department of Health, Office of the Chief Medical Examiner 
400 East Jackson Street, Richmond, VA 23219 

Fax: (804) 371-8595   www.vdh.virginia.gov/medexam 

Virginia Powell, Coordinator, Child  

Fatality Review    (804) 205-3854 virginia.powell@vdh.virginia.gov 

Victoria Harris, Grants Administrator  (804) 205-3856 victoria.harris@vdh.virginia.gov  

 

Virginia Sexual and Domestic Violence Action Alliance 
5008 Monument Ave, Suite A Richmond, VA 23230 

Fax: (804) 377-0339   www.vsdvalliance.org 

Rose Leone, Community Advocacy  

Coordinator     (804) 377-0335  rleone@vsdvalliance.org 

Cathy Maxfield Coleman, Domestic & 

Sexual Violence Outreach Coordinator (804) 377-0335 cmaxfield@vsdvalliance.org 

 

 

Virginia State Police 
P.O. Box 27472, Richmond, Virginia 23261-7472 

Fax: (804) 674-2918   www.vsp.virginia.gov 

Thomas Kohlbeck, VCIN Analyst  (804) 674-2023 thomas.kohlbeck@vsp.virginia.gov  
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